FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

0)

12-19-2000



101555252

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** PATEN

NT (ies).	JC893 U.S. PTO	11/14/00
ution Day Day 4/20	ate Year	

Submission Type    X   New		PATENTS ONLY			
X   Assignment   Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Real # Frame # Other Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Corrective Document Real # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Tear  Name (line 1) Sundaresan Jayaraman  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 2)  Receiving Party is not domestic receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. Operative document from Assignment.)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party only.  Receiving Party only.  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party only.  Receiving Party only.					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day, Year Name (line 1) Sundaresan Jayaraman 11/14/2000  Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Sungmee Park  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Is an assignment and the Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached (Designation and bea a superinted of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a superinte document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Atlanta  Ceorgia 30332  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  600 Peachtree Street, N.E.  Address (line 4)  Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216  Address (line 4)  Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X New	Assignment Security Agreement			
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(les)  Name (line 1) Sundaresan Jayaraman  Name (line 2)  Second Party Name (line 1) Sungmee Park  Name (line 1) Sungmee Park  Name (line 1) Georgia Tech Research Corporation  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Georgia Tech Research Corporation  Name (line 2)  Address (line 3)  At Lanta  Georgia Secret File  Execution Date Month Day Year  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year  II/14/2000  H document to be recorded to demicised in the United States, an appointment and the receiving parties attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  At Lanta  Georgia  Selectoria  Selectoria  Georgia  Selectoria  Jayaraman  II/14/2000  H document to be recorded to the receiving parties attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Finter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  At Lanta, Georgia 30308-2216  Address (line 4)  At Lanta, Georgia 30308-2216  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		License Change of Name			
Conveying Party(ies)    Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1)   Sundaresan Jayaraman   I1/14/2000	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Name (line 1) Sundaresan Jayaraman    Name (line 2)   Second Party   Sungmee Park   11/14/2000	Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1) Sungmee Park  Receiving Party Name (line 2)  Receiving Party Name (line 1)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded to an assignment and the receiving party is not domicided in the United States, an appointment of a domestic neceiving party is not domestic of a domestic neceiving party is not domicine neceiving party is not domestic neceiving party is not domestic neceiving party is not domicine neceiving party is not domestic neceiving party is not domestic neceiving	Name (line 1) Sundaresan Jayarama				
Name (line 1)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  H document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Atlanta  Georgia  Giv  State/Country  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Todd Deveau  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1)  Receiving Party  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)  Address (line 5)  Address (line 6)  Address (line 6)  Address (line 7)  Address (line 8)  Addre	Second Party				
Receiving Party  Name (line 1) Georgia Tech Research Corporation  Name (line 2) Hi document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2) Georgia 30332  Address (line 3) Atlanta Georgia 30332  City State/Country Zio Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Todd Deveau  Address (line 1) TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP  Address (line 2) Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200  Address (line 3) 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.  Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30308–2216  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) Sungmee Park	11/14/2000			
Name (line 1) Georgia Tech Research Corporation    H document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.   (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Name (line 2)				
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Atlanta  City  State/Country  City  State/Country  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200  Address (line 3)  Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216  Address (line 4)  Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 2)  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Atlanta  City  Slate/Country  City  Slate/Country  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Atlanta  Todd Deveau  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200  Address (line 3)  Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1) Georgia Tech Resea	arch Corporation   If document to be recorded			
Address (line 1) 400 Tenth Street, N.E. (representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Address (line 2) Atlanta Georgia 30332  City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Todd Deveau  Address (line 1) TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP  Address (line 2) Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200  Address (line 3) 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.  Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Atlanta  City  State/Country  City  State/Country  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name  Todd Deveau  Address (line 1)  TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP  Address (line 2)  Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200  Address (line 3)  600 Peachtree Street, N.E.  Address (line 4)  Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216  9/2000 AAHMED1 0000075 201507 03713147 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 400 Tenth Street,	N.E. representative is attached.			
Address (line 3) Atlanta Georgia 30332  City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Todd Deveau  Address (line 1) TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP  Address (line 2) Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200  Address (line 3) 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.  Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30308–2216  POR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)	separate document from			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.  Name Todd Deveau  Address (line 1) TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP  Address (line 2) Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200  Address (line 3) 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.  Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216  POR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Name Todd Deveau  Address (line 1) TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP  Address (line 2) Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200  Address (line 3) 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.  Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216  3/2000 AAHMEDI 00000075 201507 09713147 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Address (line 1) TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP  Address (line 2) Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200  Address (line 3) 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.  Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216  5/2000 AAHMED1 00000075 201507 03713147 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Domestic Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Address (line 2) Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200  Address (line 3) 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.  Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216  9/2000 AAHMED1 00000075 201507 03713147 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name Todd Deveau				
Address (line 3) 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.  Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216  9/2000 AAHMEDI 00000075 201507 05713147 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) TROUTMAN SANDERS I	LLP			
Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 30308-2216  9/2000 AAHMED1 00000075 201507 09713147 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200				
9/2000 AAHMED1 00000075 201507 09713147 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) 600 Peachtree Stre	eet, N.E.			
9/2000 AAHMED1 000000/5 20130/	Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia	30308-2216			
A SA FIL	5/3560 00HMFD: 00000075 201507 03713147	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
	74 58 711				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	404.885.2761		
Name Todd Deveau				
Address (line 1) TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP				
Address (line 2) Bank of America Plaza	, Suite 5200			
Address (line 3) 600 Peachtree Street,	N.E.			
Address (line 4) Atlanta, Georgia 3030	8-2216			
Pages Enter the total number of paging including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	nent # 2		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		for the same property). t Number(s)		
Paterit Application Number(3)		, rumber(3)		
		on was Month Day Year		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ		
Enter PCT application number		POI		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 20-1507				
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Todd Deveau, Reg. No. 29,526				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011339 FRAME: 0504

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sundaresan Jayaraman and Sungmee Park have invented certain improvements in a FULL-FASHIONED GARMENT WITH SLEEVES HAVING INTELLIGENCE CAPABILITY for which an application for U.S. Serial No. 09/157,607 was filed on September 21, 1998 now U.S. Parent No. 6,145,551 for United States Letters Patent, and an application for U.S. Serial No. 09/273,175 was filed on March 19, 1999, and whereas

GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORPORATION 400 Tenth Street, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30332

desires to purchase the same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said

## GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORPORATION

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said

## GEORGIA TECH RESEARCH CORPORATION

in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, we assign the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the inventions therein set forth, and in and to any U.S., International and/or Foreign patent which may issue on or claim priority to said application, or any reissue, renewal, division, continuation, continuation-in-part or CPA thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

11/14/00 TUE 11:50 [TX/RX NO 8643]

PATENT REEL: 011339 FRAME: 0505

ŧ

Nov-14-2000 11:47am From-TROUTMAN SANDERS

T-744 P.010/014 F-884

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have a second of the	ave hereunto set my hand and seal this day of Novembel (SEAL)
State of	Nov 14, 2000 Date
On this day of, 20 known to be the individual described in a acknowledged the same to be his free act	NOTARY PUBLIC
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires: Notary Public, Clayton County, Georgie My Commission Expires September 6, 2003  Lungmill Jall (SEAL) SUNGMEE PARK
Country of	Date  O0, before me, a notary public, came to me known and and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly
(SEAL)	My Commission Expires:  Notary Public, Clayton County, Georgia My Commission Expires September 6, 200

-2-

11/14/00 TUE 11:50 [TX/RX NO 8643]

**REEL: 011339 FRAME: 0506** 

P Attention annigone dans (2 A)